PROCESS CONTROLLERS
Akros Series
Instruction Manual
Akros Series
Akros    Ver. 2.0
SUMMARY
1. INTRODUCTION ....................................................................... 4
1.1. General specifications ...................................................... 4

Serie Akros
Akros       Ver. 2.0
1.2. Ordering guide
AK48
Model Input Control Output Base Options Supply
AK48
T: TC/Pt100
U: TC/Pt100/Linear
1:  Relay/Vdc pulses
3:  0..20 mA*
4:  4..20 mA*
6:  0..5 Vcc*
7:  0..10 Vcc*
1:  One SPST  alarm
2:  Two SPST alarms
3:  LRT 0..20 mA
4:  LRT 4..20 mA
6:  LRT 0..5 Vcc
7:  LRT 0..10 Vcc
9:  TPS 24 Vcc
1: 85 a 265V, 50/60Hz
2: 21 a 53 Vca/dc
* Only allowed for base options 1 and 2
AK48 T 1 1 1
Abbreviations: TC=Thermocouple, LRT=Linear retransmission, RSP=Remote  setpoint, TPS=Transmitter power supply
AK49/AK96
Model Input Control Output Base Options Auxiliary output Auxiliary Options Interface Supply
AK49
AK96
T: TC/Pt100
U: TC/Pt100/Linear
1:  Relay/Vdc pulses
3:  0..20 mA
4:  4..20 mA
5:  Servomotor**
6:  0..5 Vcc
7:  0..10 Vcc
1:  One SPST  alarm
2:  Two SPST alarms
3:  Cooling + one alarm
4:  Cooling + 2 alarms
0:  None
3:  LRT 0..20 mA*
4:  LRT 4..20 mA*
6:  LRT 0..5 Vcc*
7:  LRT 0..10 Vcc*
9:  TPS 24 Vcc*
N:  None
T:   Current sensing
D:  Digital input
B:  Options T and P
V:  TPS 24 Vcc
0:  None
2:  RS485
3:  RSP 0..20 mA
4:  RSP 4..20 mA
6:  RSP 0..5 Vcc
7:  RSP 0..10 Vcc
1: 85 a 265V, 50/60Hz
2: 21 a 53 Vca/dc
* Only allowed for base options 1 and 3
** Only allowed for base options 1 and 2
AK49 T 1 1 1 N 0 1
Abbreviations: TC=Thermocouple, LRT= Linear retransmission, RSP=Remote  setpoint,, TPS=Transmitter power supply
Akros Series
Akros       Ver. 2.0
Akros Series
2. INSTALLATION
2.1. Preliminary aspects
 The connections must be made with the instrument installed in
its definitive place of operation. In order to prevent electric discharges